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PIE INGREDIENT LISTINGS 

 

Hi-Top™ Apple Pie 

INGREDIENTS:  Crust: Unbleached wheat flour, partially hydrogenated vegetable shortening (soybean and/or cot-
tonseed), water, dextrose, salt, patent flour (enriched unbleached wheat flour (niacin, reduced iron, thiamine 
mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), malted barley flour), egg wash.  Filling: Fresh apples, sugar, modified corn 
starch, cinnamon, nutmeg.   

ALLERGEN STATEMENT: CONTAINS WHEAT, EGGS.  This product is manufactured on equipment that is 
shared with other products containing peanuts and tree nuts.   

 

Hi-Top™ Apple Pie, No Sugar Added 

INGREDIENTS: Crust: Unbleached pastry flour, partially hydrogenated vegetable shortening (soybean and/or 
cottonseed), water, dextrose, salt, patent flour (enriched unbleached wheat flour (niacin, reduced iron, thiamine 
mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), malted barley flour), egg wash.   Filling: Fresh apples, apple cider, modified 
corn starch, cinnamon, nutmeg. 

ALLERGEN STATEMENT: CONTAINS WHEAT, EGGS.  This product is manufactured on equipment that is 
shared with other products containing peanuts and tree nuts.   

 

Hi-Top™ Apple Cranberry Pie 

INGREDIENTS: Crust: Unbleached wheat flour, partially hydrogenated vegetable shortening (soybean and/or 
cottonseed), water, dextrose, salt, patent flour (enriched unbleached wheat flour (niacin, reduced iron, thiamine 
mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), malted barley flour), egg wash.  Filling: Fresh apples, whole cranberries, sugar, 
modified corn starch, cinnamon, nutmeg.  

ALLERGEN STATEMENT: CONTAINS WHEAT, EGGS.  This product is manufactured on equipment that is 
shared with other products containing peanuts and tree nuts.   

 

Hi-Top™ Apple Raspberry Pie 

INGREDIENTS: Crust: Unbleached wheat flour, partially hydrogenated vegetable shortening (soybean and/or 
cottonseed), water, dextrose, salt, patent flour (enriched unbleached wheat flour (niacin, reduced iron, thiamine 
mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), malted barley flour), egg wash.  Filling: Fresh apples, whole raspberries, sugar, 
modified corn starch, cinnamon, nutmeg. 

ALLERGEN STATEMENT: CONTAINS WHEAT, EGGS.  This product is manufactured on equipment that is 
shared with other products containing peanuts and tree nuts.   

 

 

All pes are certified kosher dairy. 
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PIE INGREDIENT LISTINGS 
 

Hi-Top™ Red, White, & Blue Pie 

INGREDIENTS: Crust: Unbleached wheat flour, partially hydrogenated vegetable shortening (soybean and/or 
cottonseed), water, dextrose, salt, patent flour (enriched unbleached wheat flour (niacin, reduced iron, thiamine 
mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), malted barley flour), egg wash.  Filling: Fresh apples, blueberries, red tart cher-
ries, sugar, modified corn starch, cinnamon, nutmeg. 

ALLERGEN STATEMENT: CONTAINS WHEAT, EGGS.  This product is manufactured on equipment that is 
shared with other products containing peanuts and tree nuts.   

              

Caramel Apple Walnut Pie 

INGREDIENTS: Crust: Unbleached wheat flour, partially hydrogenated vegetable shortening (soybean and/or 
cottonseed), water, dextrose, salt, patent flour (enriched unbleached wheat flour (niacin, reduced iron, thiamine 
mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), malted barley flour), egg wash.   Filling: Fresh apples, sugar, walnuts, caramel 
(corn syrup, dextrose, sugar, partially hydrogenated vegetable oil (soybean, cottonseed and/or canola), mono and 
di-glycerides, honey, caramel color, salt, algen, natural and artificial flavor, sodium benzoate, citric acid), modified 
corn starch, cinnamon, nutmeg. 

ALLERGEN STATEMENT: CONTAINS WHEAT, WALNUTS, EGGS.  This product is manufactured on equipment 
that is shared with other products containing peanuts and tree nuts.   

 

Apple Crumb Pie 

INGREDIENTS: Crust: Unbleached wheat flour, partially hydrogenated vegetable shortening (soybean and/or 
cottonseed), water, dextrose, salt, patent flour (enriched unbleached wheat flour (niacin, reduced iron, thiamine 
mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), malted barley flour).    Filling: Fresh apples, sugar, modified corn starch, cin-
namon, nutmeg.  Topping: sugar, bleached flour, margarine, modified food starch, soybean oil, cinnamon, baking 
soda, sodium aluminum phosphate, monocalcium phosphate, dairy whey, soy flour, salt, vital wheat gluten, emul-
sifiers (sodium stearoyl lactylate, distilled propylene glycol monostearates, distilled monoglycerides), natural and 
artificial flavor. 

ALLERGEN STATEMENT: CONTAINS WHEAT, MILK  This product is manufactured on equipment that is 
shared with other products containing peanuts and tree nuts.   

 

Apple Pear Pie 

INGREDIENTS: Crust: Unbleached wheat flour, partially hydrogenated vegetable shortening (soybean and/or 
cottonseed), water, dextrose, salt, patent flour (enriched unbleached wheat flour (niacin, reduced iron, thiamine 
mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), malted barley flour).    Filling: Fresh apples, Bartlett pears, sugar, modified 
corn starch, cinnamon, nutmeg.  Topping: sugar, bleached flour, margarine, modified food starch, soybean oil, cin-
namon, baking soda, sodium aluminum phosphate, monocalcium phosphate, dairy whey, soy flour, salt, vital wheat 
gluten, emulsifiers (sodium stearoyl lactylate, distilled propylene glycol monostearates, distilled monoglycerides), 
natural and artificial flavor. 

ALLERGEN STATEMENT: CONTAINS WHEAT, MILK  This product is manufactured on equipment that is 
shared with other products containing peanuts and tree nuts. 

 

 

All pies are certified kosher dairy. 
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Blueberry Pie 

INGREDIENTS: Crust: Unbleached wheat flour, partially hydrogenated vegetable shortening (soybean and/or 
cottonseed), water, dextrose, salt, patent flour (enriched unbleached wheat flour (niacin, reduced iron, thiamine 
mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), malted barley flour), egg wash.  Filling: Blueberries, sugar, starch (modified 
food starch, enriched bleached wheat flour). 

ALLERGEN STATEMENT: CONTAINS WHEAT, EGGS.  This product is manufactured on equipment that is 
shared with other products containing peanuts and tree nuts.   

              

Blueberry Pie, No Sugar Added 

INGREDIENTS: Crust: Unbleached wheat flour, partially hydrogenated vegetable shortening (soybean and/or 
cottonseed), water, dextrose, salt, patent flour (enriched unbleached wheat flour (niacin, reduced iron, thiamine 
mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), malted barley flour), egg wash.  Filling: Blueberries, water, modified food 
starch, natural flavor, citric acid powder, potassium sorbate (preservative), gellon gum, lemon juice powder (malto-
dextrium, lemon juice concentrate, lemon oil, tocopherols), acesulfanie potassium, cinnamon, ethyl maltol. 

ALLERGEN STATEMENT: CONTAINS WHEAT, EGGS.  This product is manufactured on equipment that is 
shared with other products containing peanuts and tree nuts.   

 

Blueberry Crumb Pie 

INGREDIENTS: Crust: Unbleached wheat flour, partially hydrogenated vegetable shortening (soybean and/or 
cottonseed), water, dextrose, salt, patent flour (enriched unbleached wheat flour (niacin, reduced iron, thiamine 
mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), malted barley flour). Filling: Blueberries, sugar, starch (modified food starch, 
enriched unbleached wheat flour). Topping: sugar, bleached flour, margarine, modified food starch, soybean oil, 
cinnamon, baking soda, sodium aluminum phosphate, monocalcium phosphate, dairy whey, soy flour, salt, vital 
wheat gluten, emulsifiers (sodium stearoyl lactylate, distilled propylene glycol monostearates, distilled monoglyc-
erides), natural and artificial flavor. 

ALLERGEN STATEMENT: CONTAINS WHEAT, MILK  This product is manufactured on equipment that is 
shared with other products containing peanuts and tree nuts.   

 

Bumbleberry Pie 

INGREDIENTS: Crust: Unbleached wheat flour, partially hydrogenated vegetable shortening (soybean and/or 
cottonseed), water, dextrose, salt, patent flour (enriched unbleached wheat flour (niacin, reduced iron, thiamine 
mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), malted barley flour), egg wash.  Filling: Fresh apples, sugar, raspberries, cher-
ries, blackberries, blueberries, modified tapioca starch, cinnamon. 

ALLERGEN STATEMENT: CONTAINS WHEAT, EGGS.  This product is manufactured on equipment that is 
shared with other products containing peanuts and tree nuts.   

 

 All pies are certified kosher dairy. 
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Cherry Pie 

INGREDIENTS: Crust: Unbleached wheat flour, partially hydrogenated vegetable shortening (soybean and/or 
cottonseed), water, dextrose, salt, patent flour (enriched unbleached wheat flour (niacin, reduced iron, thiamine 
mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), malted barley flour), egg wash.  Filling: Cherries, sugar, modified tapioca 
starch. 

ALLERGEN STATEMENT: CONTAINS WHEAT, EGGS.  This product is manufactured on equipment that is 
shared with other products containing peanuts and tree nuts.  If baked pies are egg-washed, add eggs to ingredients 
and allergen statement.  
              

Peach Crumb Pie 

INGREDIENTS: Crust: Unbleached wheat flour, partially hydrogenated vegetable shortening (soybean and/or 
cottonseed), water, dextrose, salt, patent flour (enriched unbleached wheat flour (niacin, reduced iron, thiamine 
mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), malted barley flour). Filling: Peaches (with citric and ascorbic acid), sugar, 
brown sugar, starch (modified food starch, enriched bleached wheat flour). Topping: sugar, bleached flour, marga-
rine, modified food starch, soybean oil, cinnamon, baking soda, sodium aluminum phosphate, monocalcium phos-
phate, dairy whey, soy flour, salt, vital wheat gluten, emulsifiers (sodium stearoyl lactylate, distilled propylene 
glycol monostearates, distilled monoglycerides), natural and artificial flavor. 

ALLERGEN STATEMENT: CONTAINS WHEAT, MILK.  This product is manufactured on equipment that is 
shared with other products containing peanuts and tree nuts.   

 

Raspberry Peach Pie 

INGREDIENTS: Crust: Unbleached wheat flour, partially hydrogenated vegetable shortening (soybean and/or 
cottonseed), water, dextrose, salt, patent flour (enriched unbleached wheat flour (niacin, reduced iron, thiamine 
mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), malted barley flour), egg wash.  Filling: Peaches (with citric and ascorbic acid), 
raspberries, sugar, brown sugar, starch (modified food starch, enriched bleached wheat flour).                

ALLERGEN STATEMENT: CONTAINS WHEAT, EGGS.  This product is manufactured on equipment that is 
shared with other products containing peanuts and tree nuts.   

 

Strawberry Rhubarb Pie 

INGREDIENTS: Crust: Unbleached wheat flour, partially hydrogenated vegetable shortening (soybean and/or 
cottonseed), water, dextrose, salt, patent flour (enriched unbleached wheat flour (niacin, reduced iron, thiamine 
mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), malted barley flour), egg wash.  Filling: Rhubarb, strawberries, sugar, modified 
food starch, high fructose corn syrup, citric acid, preservatives (potassium sorbate, sodium propionate), red 40. 

ALLERGEN STATEMENT: CONTAINS WHEAT, EGGS.  This product is manufactured on equipment that is 
shared with other products containing peanuts and tree nuts.   

 

 
 
 

All pies are certified kosher dairy. 


